
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-761

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:5/5/2020 5/5/2020

Title: MOTION TO ADOPT Resolution No. 2020-249 approving the First Amendment to the Public
Transportation Grant Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Transportation for Financial
Project No. 434832-2-94-01; increasing the total Project Cost for the Airport Access Roadway System
Phase II project at the Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport and each
party’s share of such costs; authorizing the Mayor or Vice-Mayor to execute same; authorizing the
County Administrator to take the necessary administrative and budgetary actions; and approve any
nonmonetary amendments subject to the Office of the County Attorney approving as to legal
sufficiency; and providing for severability and an effective date. This Amendment provides additional
grant funding up to a maximum amount of $5,000,000 and requires the County to increase its match
by approximately $5,000,000, and any Project cost overruns. A certified copy of the approved
Resolution shall be inserted as Exhibit D to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement before
execution.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Resolution and PTGA

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

